
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1602

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: AVIATION DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:9/22/2020 9/22/2020

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to the Agreement between Broward County and
Ricondo & Associates, Inc., Agreement No. R1277707P1, Airport Master Plan Update, to provide
continued consultant services at Broward County’s Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport
and North Perry Airport, to add an additional one-year renewal period, extending the term of the
Agreement through October 5, 2021, and authorizing the Director of Aviation to execute this option to
renew, for additional funding to increase the optional services amount by $750,000, increasing the
total maximum not-to-exceed Agreement amount from $4,832,998 to $5,582,998; and authorize the
Mayor and Clerk to execute.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - Second Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

